

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION*

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1313 OF 2017

Anthony Santan Fernandis .. Petitioner
Vs
The Municipal Corporation of
Grt. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1316 OF 2017

Janhit Association through Secretary .. Petitioner
Vs
The Municipal Corporation of
Grt. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

WITH

WRIT PETITION (L) NO.1317 OF 2017

Shri Shashikant Bhaskar Nigudkar .. Petitioner
Vs
The Municipal Corporation of
Grt. Mumbai & Ors. .. Respondents

...

Mr. Gautam T. Kanchanpurkar for the Petitioner in all the petitions.
Ms. Pallavi Thakar for the Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 in all the Petitions.

***CORAM : A. S. OKA &
SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, JJ.***

DATE : 05/07/2017.

PC. :

- 1] Not on board. Taken on board.
- 2] Heard learned counsel appearing for the Petitioners. We

grant time of two weeks to the Petitioners to remove office objections. If office objections are not removed within stipulated period of two weeks, petitions shall stand dismissed for non-prosecution without further reference to this Court. If office objections are removed within stipulated time, notice be issued to the Respondents returnable on 21st August, 2017. Learned counsel appearing for 1st to 3rd Respondents waive service. In addition to service through Court, private service is permitted.

(SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI, J.)

(A. S. OKA, J.)