

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1867 OF 2017

Anthony Santan Fernandis ....Petitioner

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....Respondent

And 5 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1835 OF 2017

Janhit Association ....Petitioner

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....Respondent

And 8 Ors

WITH

WRIT PETITION NO. 1834 OF 2017

Shashikant Bhaskar Nigudkar ....Petitioner

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....Respondent

And 11 Ors

Kanchanpurkar Gautam Tatoba For Petitioner

Vijay Dighe i/b. Abhishek P Deshmukh for Resp No. 5 & 6

Ms. K.H.Mastakar for MCGM.

**CORAM : SMT. VASANTI A. NAIK &  
RIYAZ IQBAL CHAGLA, JJ**

**DATE : 8th November, 2017**

**P.C. :**

Stand over to after two weeks.

**( ASSOCIATE )**