

*ssp*FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET No.

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.1835 OF 2017

Office Notes, Office Memorandum of Coram, appearances, Court's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's orders
--	---------------------------

Mr.G.T.Kanchanpurkar for the Petitioner
Ms Vandana Mahadik for the Respondent-MMC
Ms Sonali Jadhav i/b Mr.Kamlesh Ghumre for respondent No.4-MMRDA
Mr.Vijay Dighe for respondent No.7
Mr.Sagar Batawe i/b Mr.Angad Giri for respondent Nos.8 and 9.

CORAM : A.S.OKA, &
RIYAZ.I.CHAGLA,JJ.

DATE : JUNE 4, 2018

P.C.

1 Issue notice to the respondents returnable on 2nd July 2018. The Advocate on record for the respondent Nos.1 to 3 waives service. The learned counsel for the respondent No.4 waives service. The learned counsel for the respondent Nos.7 to 9 waive service. In addition to service of notice through Court the Advocate for the petitioner to serve private notice to the respondent Nos.5 and 6.

2 We direct the Designated Officer or

any Officer nominated by him to visit the subject structures after issuing a notice to the respondent Nos.5 and 6. The Designated Officer or the Officer nominated by him shall ascertain whether the structures are illegally constructed. If he finds that the structures are illegally constructed, he shall initiate action in accordance with law. Compliance affidavit shall be filed on or before 28th June 2018.

(RIYAZ.I.CHAGLA,J.)

(A.S.OKA,J.)